In a Testing Environment Test Devices Needed RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS

69 Central C ity School District 069003 Central Middle School 949 949
69 Central C ity School District 069006 Central iate School | 1023 1023




District
Agency
LEA Name
069 CENTRAL COMMUNITY

Site
Code

BANDWIDTH GAP

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
4324 100 1024 1024

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
Bellingrath Hills Elementary

School
Tanglewood Elementary

School
134 Central Middle School

98

180 Central High School

139 Central Intermediate School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

6.58
9.54
13.10
17.54

13.56

100Kb non-cached

Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
(3.86) 1017.42

(5.59) 1014.46

(7.67) 1010.90
(10.27) 1006.46
(7.94) 1010.44

7:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1017.42 3.29 (0.56) 1020.71
1014.46 4.77 (0.82) 1019.23
1010.90 6.55 (1.12) 1017.45
1006.46 8.77 (1.50) 1015.23
1010.44 6.78 (1.16) 1017.22

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1020.71
1019.23
1017.45
1015.23

1017.22

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0% 100.0%
Optimal 0.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.33 2.40 1023.67
0.48 3.48 1023.52
0.65 4.77 1023.35
0.88 6.39 1023.12
0.68 4.94 1023.32

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1023.67
1023.52
1023.35
1023.12

1023.32



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District
Agency
LEA Name
069 CENTRAL COMMUNITY

Site
Code

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
4324 100 1024 1024

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
Bellingrath Hills Elementary

School
Tanglewood Elementary

School
188 Central Middle School

137

251 Central High School

194 Central Intermediate School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)
9.22

13.36
18.34
24.55

18.98

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(6.49)
(9.40)
(12.91)
(17.28)

(13.36)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1014.78
1010.64
1005.66

999.45

1005.02

5:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1014.78 4.61 (1.88) 1019.39
1010.64 6.68 (2.73) 1017.32
1005.66 9.17 (3.74) 1014.83
999.45 12.28 (5.01) 1011.72
1005.02 9.49 (3.87) 1014.51

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1019.39
1017.32
1014.83
1011.72

1014.51

5:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0%  100.0%
Optimal  0.0%  100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.46 2.27 1023.54
0.67 3.29 1023.33
0.92 4.51 1023.08
1.23 6.04 1022.77
0.95 4.67 1023.05

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1023.54
1023.33
1023.08
1022.77

1023.05



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District
Agency
LEA Name
069 CENTRAL COMMUNITY

Site
Code

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
4324 100 1024 1024

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
157 Bellingrath Hills Elementary

School
Tanglewood Elementary

School
313 Central Middle School

228

419 Central High School

324 Central Intermediate School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

15.36
22.27
30.57
40.92

31.64

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(12.64)
(18.31)
(25.14)
(33.65)
(26.02)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1008.64
1001.73
993.43
983.08

992.36

3:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1008.64 7.68 (4.95) 1016.32
1001.73 11.13 (7.18) 1012.87
993.43 15.28 (9.85) 1008.72
983.08 20.46 (13.19) 1003.54
992.36 15.82 (10.20) 1008.18

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1016.32
1012.87
1008.72
1003.54

1008.18

3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0%  100.0% 100.0%
Optimal  0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.77 1.96 1023.23 1023.23
1.11 2.84 1022.89 1022.89
1.53 3.90 1022.47 1022.47
2.05 5.22 1021.95 1021.95
1.58 4.04 1022.42 1022.42



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
069 CENTRAL COMMUNITY

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
4324 100 1024 1024

1:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
Bellingrath Hills Elementary

School
Tanglewood Elementary

School
939 Central Middle School

684

1257 Central High School

972 Central Intermediate School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

46.09
66.80
91.70
122.75

94.92

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(43.36)
(62.84)
(86.27)
(115.49)

(89.30)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

977.91
957.20
932.30
901.25

929.08

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
977.91

957.20
932.30
901.25

929.08

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

23.05
33.40
45.85
61.38

47.46

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(20.32)
(29.44)
(40.42)
(54.11)

(41.84)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1000.95
990.60
978.15
962.62

976.54

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

1000.95
990.60
978.15
962.62

976.54

Internet LAN

Cached 100.0%
Non-cached  0.0%
Optimal  0.0%
5Mb cached

Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
2.30 0.42 1021.70
3.34 0.61 1020.66
4.58 0.84 1019.42
6.14 1.13 1017.86
4.75 0.87 1019.25

WAN

100.0%  100.0%

100.0%  100.0%

100.0% 100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
1021.70

1020.66
1019.42
1017.86

1019.25
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