							Total Comput	ers Meeting:	In a Testing	Environment	Test Devic	es Needed	Minimum Specs		RECOMMENDE	D DEVICE SPECS	3
				Total Students	Total Student			Rec.									
LEA	District Name	Site Code	Site Name	Reported	Testers	Total Devices	Minimum Specs	Specs	Minimum Specs	Rec. Specs	7:01	5:01	7:01	7:01	5:01	3:01	1:01
	69 Central Community School District	069003	Central Middle School	949	949	96	0	96	0	96	136	190	40	40	94	220	853
	69 Central Community School District	069006	Central Intermediate School	1023	1023	247	0	247	0	247	146	205	0	0	0	94	776



7	:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	lon-cached	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Optimal	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%

					Internet	Wan	Lan
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
069	CENTRAL COMMUNITY			4324	100	1024	1024

7:1 Students to Device Ratio												
	100Kb non-cached				50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached			
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN
Devices	Bandwidth	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
Needed School or Site Name	Required (Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Required (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Required (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)
67 Bellingrath Hills Elementary School	6.58	(3.86)	1017.42	1017.42	3.29	(0.56)	1020.71	1020.71	0.33	2.40	1023.67	1023.67
98 Tanglewood Elementary School	9.54	(5.59)	1014.46	1014.46	4.77	(0.82)	1019.23	1019.23	0.48	3.48	1023.52	1023.52
134 Central Middle School	13.10	(7.67)	1010.90	1010.90	6.55	(1.12)	1017.45	1017.45	0.65	4.77	1023.35	1023.35
180 Central High School	17.54	(10.27)	1006.46	1006.46	8.77	(1.50)	1015.23	1015.23	0.88	6.39	1023.12	1023.12
139 Central Intermediate School	13.56	(7.94)	1010.44	1010.44	6.78	(1.16)	1017.22	1017.22	0.68	4.94	1023.32	1023.32



					Internet	Wan	Lan
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
069	CENTRAL COMMUNITY			4324	100	1024	1024

5:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	5:1 Students to Device Ratio											
		100Kb non-cached			50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached			
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN
Devices	Bandwidth Required	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Required	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Required	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Bandwidth Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
94 Bellingrath Hills Elementary School	9.22	(6.49)	1014.78	1014.78	4.61	(1.88)	1019.39	1019.39	0.46	2.27	1023.54	1023.54
Tanglewood Elementary School	13.36	(9.40)	1010.64	1010.64	6.68	(2.73)	1017.32	1017.32	0.67	3.29	1023.33	1023.33
188 Central Middle School	18.34	(12.91)	1005.66	1005.66	9.17	(3.74)	1014.83	1014.83	0.92	4.51	1023.08	1023.08
251 Central High School	24.55	(17.28)	999.45	999.45	12.28	(5.01)	1011.72	1011.72	1.23	6.04	1022.77	1022.77
194 Central Intermediate School	18.98	(13.36)	1005.02	1005.02	9.49	(3.87)	1014.51	1014.51	0.95	4.67	1023.05	1023.05



					Internet	Wan	Lan
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
069	CENTRAL COMMUNITY			4324	100	1024	1024

3:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	3:1 Students to Device Ratio												
	100Kb non-cached			50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached					
Devices	Testing Bandwidth Required	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Testing Bandwidth Required	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Testing Bandwidth Required	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP	
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	
157 Bellingrath Hills Elementary School	15.36	(12.64)	1008.64	1008.64	7.68	(4.95)	1016.32	1016.32	0.77	1.96	1023.23	1023.23	
228 I anglewood Elementary School	22.27	(18.31)	1001.73	1001.73	11.13	(7.18)	1012.87	1012.87	1.11	2.84	1022.89	1022.89	
313 Central Middle School	30.57	(25.14)	993.43	993.43	15.28	(9.85)	1008.72	1008.72	1.53	3.90	1022.47	1022.47	
419 Central High School	40.92	(33.65)	983.08	983.08	20.46	(13.19)	1003.54	1003.54	2.05	5.22	1021.95	1021.95	
324 Central Intermediate School	31.64	(26.02)	992.36	992.36	15.82	(10.20)	1008.18	1008.18	1.58	4.04	1022.42	1022.42	



					Internet	Wan	Lan
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
069	CENTRAL COMMUNITY			4324	100	1024	1024

1:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%

1:1 Students to Device Ratio												
	100Kb non-cached				50Kb non-cached				5Mb cached			
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN
	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
Devices	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
472 Bellingrath Hills Elementary School	46.09	(43.36)	977.91	977.91	23.05	(20.32)	1000.95	1000.95	2.30	0.42	1021.70	1021.70
684 I anglewood Elementary School	66.80	(62.84)	957.20	957.20	33.40	(29.44)	990.60	990.60	3.34	0.61	1020.66	1020.66
939 Central Middle School	91.70	(86.27)	932.30	932.30	45.85	(40.42)	978.15	978.15	4.58	0.84	1019.42	1019.42
1257 Central High School	122.75	(115.49)	901.25	901.25	61.38	(54.11)	962.62	962.62	6.14	1.13	1017.86	1017.86
972 Central Intermediate School	94.92	(89.30)	929.08	929.08	47.46	(41.84)	976.54	976.54	4.75	0.87	1019.25	1019.25